05-07-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No. 06753.0441 PATENTS ONLY CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852 101703402.... Ur Fatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Takashi ISHII Name: YAZAKI CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes

No Internal Address: Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Nature of conveyance: Tokyo, Japan City: × Assignment Merger State: Zip Code: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? \Box □ Yes

No **Execution Date:** April 4, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4. application: April 4, 2001 B. Patent Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): 04/27/2001 SSITHIB1 00000060 09842013 Additional pumbers attached? □ Yes 🗵 N 40.00 DP 02 FC:581 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 7. Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Name: Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account

1300 I Street, N.W. Street Address: Deposit account number: 06-0916 8. Washington City: 20005-3315 Zip: DC State: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. original document. April 26, 2001 David W. Hill Date Signature Reg. No. 28,220 **ERNEST F. CHAPMAN** Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 011748 FRAME: 0480

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.:		
_		SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: CONNECTION STRUCTURE OF COATED ELECTRIC WIRE

Africa 1 1 1 m dam				
for which I/WE executed	an application	for United States Lette:	rs Patent	concurrently
herewith or on April Patent on	4, 2001	or filed an application:	for United	States Letters
	···································	. (SELIAL NO.); and
WHEREAS,	YAZAK	I CORPORATION		
a corporation of	JAPA	AN	. wh	ose post office
address is 1-4	4-28, Mita, Mina	ato-ku. Tokvo. Japan		_
(nerelnatter referred to	as Assignee).	is desirous of securing	the entir	e right, title and
interest in and to this invention and the Letter	invention, the	application for United S	States Let	ters Patent on this
which from assignee is he transferred, and set over assignee, its lawful suct and to this invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to dessors and assigns, in	ereby acknowled r, and do hereb cessors and ass d this applicat f the United St authorize and issue all Lette accordance with urther covenant te with assigne vention and tes o, execute and title to this isional, contin verything possir patent protecy expense incid	y sell, assign, transfer igns, my/our entire right ion, and all divisions, ates which may be granted request the Commissioner rs Patent for this inventhe terms of this Assignand agree that I/We will e, its successors and astify in any legal proceed eliver all papers that invention in said assignuation, and reissue application for this invention ent to the execution of	a), have so, and set at, title, and continued thereon, of Patent tion to as nment; l, without signs, any ding, sign may be necessoric successorin the Uni	old, assigned, over unto the and interest in nuations thereof, and all reissues and Trademarks ssignee, its suc- further facts known to all lawful papers essary or accessors and make all rightful and assigns, to ated States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY a Declaration and Power of (Application No.	Attorney in th	quest the attorneys I/we is application, to inser	t here in	parentheses
application number of sa	id application	when known.	_	
THE MERCHANNEL PRINCIPLE	E T/Wo hove he	reunto set our hand(s).		
1. Full Name of Sole or			Line :	Date April 4, 2001
Takashi ISHII		: Takashi Is	nu:	·
Address C/O Yazaki Par		ibara-qun, Shizuoka-ken		: Citizenship : Japan
2. Full Name of Second A		: Assignor's Signature	-	: Date
Address		<u>:</u>		: : Citizenship
n military of military v		: Assignor's Signature		: Date
3. Full Name of Third As	sardior	:		
Address				: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 011748 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 04/26/2001